## RESOLUTION 92- 30

## A RESOLUTION HONORING JIMMY STEVENS

WHEREAS, JIMMY STEVENS served as a member of the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners from November, 1964 until November, 1976; and

Jimmy Stevens will long be remembered for his contributions not only to the Yulee Community but to Nassau County as a whole; and

WHEREAS, Jimmy Stevens was an outstanding businessman as well as a loving husband and family man; and

WHEREAS, all of the citizens of Nassau County owe a tremendous amount of gratitude to Jimmy Stevens for all his efforts towards improving his Community and County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of November , 1991, that the Board of County Commissioners hereby:

Acknowledge the outstanding service that Jimmy Stevens gave to the citizens of Nassau County, both as a businessman and a County Commissioner.

by Janua Cason DC.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

Ex-Officio Clerk

7/stevens.res